
 

                                                                           Assupentathlon 2017 -  Risultati  individuali per disciplina 

N° Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Stage Fass 

90 A 

Stage Fass 

90 B 

Stage 

Pist 75 

Stage 

Combat 90 

Stage Fass  

57 

Totale 

1 sgt Harald Agosti 21.05.1961 Assu Bellinzona 102 101 0 215 206 624 

2 sdt Igeo Canonica 30.03.1946 Assu Bellinzona 121 152 0 189 212 674 

3 sdt Giacomo Fiscalini 28.01.1952 Assu Bellinzona 133 162 0 152 225 672 

4 aiut suff Peter Ferrari 16.05.1950 Assu Bellinzona 147 134 180 180 205 846 

5 sdt Eugène Schnyder 16.11.1928 Assu Bellinzona 118 144 119 75 100 556 

6 sdt Marco Moresi 02.06.1945 Assu Bellinzona 136 139 186 164 91 716 

7 sgtm Albino Margni 03.03.1948 Assu Bellinzona 150 158 188 160 118 774 

8 sdt Romano Luiselli 29.04.1972 Assu Bellinzona 153 153 136 229 234 905 

9 sgt Tomas Rovati 16.02.1993 Assu Bellinzona 154 130 224 235 216 959 

10 cpl Valeria Morandi 27.07.1962 Assu Bellinzona 112 131 108 0 0 351 

11 sgt Michele Wyler 19.04.1990 Assu Bellinzona 159 132 86 210 133 720 

12 sgt Graziano Mattei 25.04.1950 Assu Bellinzona 157 119 69 220 164 729 

13 sgt Achille Sargenti 13.02.1952 Assu Bellinzona 101 137 103 174 193 708 

14 sgt Roberto Geiler 07.09.1980 Assu Bellinzona 41 137 70 279 169 696 

15 app Manuel Peretti 04.12.1980 Assu Bellinzona 129 120 207 187 169 812 

16 sdt Franco Cavallo 18.08.1943 Assu Bellinzona 112 142 189 181 178 802 

17 sgtm c. Mario Dotti 06.10.1975 Sergenti maggiori Ti 120 110 190 225 200 845 

18 cpl Tanja Caldera 12.09.1975 Assu Bellinzona 131 136 143 179 222 811 

 19 sdt Ronald Jucker 05.09.1955 Assu Bellinzona 152 140 55 231 200 778 

20 sgt Niels Leiggener 27.09.1989 Assu Bellinzona 149 147 129 217 202 844 

21 sgt Michele Salmina 27.09.1967 Assu Bellinzona 151 131 203 316 207 1 008 

22 aiut SM Leyla Manzoni 04.01.1971 Assu Bellinzona 153 162 165 192 228 900 

23 trs Mario Ferrio 07.09.1965 ANGET  Milano 134 142 99 196 228 799 

24 trs Andrea Negroni 31.10.1989 ANGET  Milano 38 74 133 139 222 606 

25 artigliere Fabio Zuccotti 30.10.1971 ANGET  Milano 125 128 16 205 98 572 

26 geniere Luigi Zuccotti 28.11.1943 ANGET  Milano 119 70 48 179 146 562 

27 trs Riccardo Moscatelli 21.06.1969 ANGET  Milano 76 105 82 148 180 591 

28 trs Alberto Bellatorre 09.08.1960 ANGET  Milano 89 74 9 196 198 566 

29 trs Lorenzo Biagini 31.07.1944 ANGET  Milano 24 38 86 175 168 491 

30 Ten Pietro Negroni 04.05.1948 ANGET  Milano 36 64 34 162 77 373 



31 geniere Tiziano Bandera 09.11.1964 ANGET  Milano 106 123 43 131 94 497 

32 trs Gabriele Trio 12.12.1990 ANGET  Milano 33 12 64 185 154 448 

33 sig. Gianlorenzo Sini 11.08.1957 UNUCI  Ostia 72 119 92 197 145 625 

34 sig. Leonid Sereda 21.08.1956 UNUCI  Ostia 120 114 168 147 226 775 

35 Ten. Carlo Tavernari 27.12.1947 UNUCI  Milano 127 129 59 201 194 710 

36 Ten. Giorgio Repossi 02.03.1943 UNUCI  Milano 73 79 76 168 106 502 

37 S.Ten Milthiades Potts 15.11.1969 UNUCI  Milano 118 127 160 210 203 818 

38 1° Cap  Elio Pedica 20.02.1957 UNUCI  Milano 97 101 77 221 167 663 

39 Magg Angelo Pappalardo 05.03.1959 UNUCI  Milano 82 74 32 54 168 410 

40 Ten. Rodolfo Guarnieri 03.12.1954 UNUCI  Milano 102 111 0 145 189 547 

41 C.le Giulio Fontana 21.06.1963 UNUCI  Milano 68 59 90 216 16 449 

42 Ten Sandro Desa 18.03.1964 UNUCI  Milano 86 103 61 196 190 636 

43 Ten Luciano Amadeo 09.02.1944 UNUCI  Milano 46 111 62 161 101 481 

44 Ten Paolo Montali 31.03.1966 UNUCI  Milano 146 143 126 217 210 842 

45 Ten Paolo Comola 01.07.1960 UNUCI  Milano 139 144 201 147 226 857 

46 Agente Fabio Pattarello 19.02.1976 P.L. Milano 57 105 135 204 202 703 

47 Agente Andrea Mosconi 01.09.1967 P.L. Milano 108 111 159 219 166 763 

48 Agente Maurizio Rosa 27.01.1953 P.L. Milano 122 105 137 201 182 747 

49 Agente Daniele Polenghi 03.08.1957 P.L. Milano 109 102 81 162 152 606 

50 Agente Celestino Manieri 21.02.1968 P.L. Milano 29 110 191 201 202 733 

51 Comm Ivano Sinigaglia 16.05.1961 P.L. Milano 138 138 254 195 194 919 

52 Comm Marco Moretti 18.11.1955 P.L. Milano 97 90 199 149 202 737 

53 Cap Claudio Bianchi 31.07.1953 ANA Lecco 92 115 52 126 217 602 

54 C.le Fabrizio Sabatini 25.05.1973 ANA Lecco 109 83 96 181 200 669 

55 Ten. Ivan Tosato 29.07.1968 UNUCI  Melegnano 60 85 174 212 231 762 

56 1° Cap. Andrea Chiarelli 22.12.1956 UNUCI  Melegnano 50 85 25 85 208 453 

57 Ten. Stefano Bolognesi 07.04.1967 UNUCI  Melegnano 137 140 121 214 217 829 

58 Ten. Marco Alderisio 21.07.1967 UNUCI  Melegnano 68 99 129 170 187 653 

59 C.le M. Flavio Caggio 16.08.1962 ANArtl  Valtellina 104 98 90 181 198 671 

60 Aut. Roberto Mori 07.03.1963 ANArtl  Valtellina 119 124 100 206 208 757 

61 Ten. Andrea Andreossi 14.11.1965 ANArtl  Valtellina 124 139 83 197 205 748 

62 C.le Fabio Sartorio 09.12.1962 ANArtl  Valtellina 103 130 128 206 141 708 

63 Ass. Matteo Pontiggia 05.02.1976 P.L. Saronno/ Erba 148 132 146 297 203 926 

64 Sovrint. Angelo Gasparri 19.03.1967 P.L. Saronno/ Erba 128 135 238 231 200 932 

65 Ten Giuseppe Amodeo 09.11.1960 UNUCI Melegnano 75 90 110 144 165 584 

66 Ten. Marco Sterlicchi 22.08.1966 UNUCI Melegnano 64 80 107 153 179 583 



67 sgtm Maurizio Terrenghi 14.12.1962 Sergenti maggiori Ti 158 155 91 225 205 834 

68 sgtm Hanspeter Kobel 14.06.1960 Sergenti maggiori Ti 142 145 133 186 212 818 

69 C.le M. Mauro Fabbio 05.02.1954 U.N.S.I Prato 129 126 167 154 208 784 

70 C.le M. Alessandro Callai 06.03.1964 U.N.S.I Prato 122 105 105 220 167 719 

71 C.le Alberto Franchi 25.11.1972 U.N.S.I Prato 123 127 164 206 209 829 

72 Brig. Gabriele Alessi 11.08.1957 U.N.S.I Prato 119 126 170 168 197 780 

73 Sgtm. Marco Gambetti 26.05.1954 U.N.S.I Prato 114 132 52 189 167 654 

74 Ten. Fabio Innocenti 17.01.1969 U.N.S.I Prato 99 111 288 171 227 896 

75 C.M Marco Vrittone 22.10.1961 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 120 120 176 174 219 809 

76 C.M Carlo Rusconi 04.04.1957 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 119 144 96 203 230 792 

77 C.M Daniele Passamonti 03.10.1961 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 107 122 61 220 214 724 

78 C.M Marco Gilardi 01.02.1967 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 106 138 105 181 228 758 

79 Sold. Dario Formenti 11.04.1980 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 150 158 143 291 202 944 

80 Sold. Walter Di Maio 01.10.1969 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 87 103 196 311 217 914 

81 Sold. Antonio Dell'Oro 19.06.1969 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 135 115 147 153 175 725 

82 C.le Giovanni Cortelazzi 23.05.1962 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 105 108 80 149 197 639 

83 C.le par Daniele Cavalli 09.06.1942 A.N.P.d'I Milano 48 44 0 154 0 246 

84 Cap. Antonio Imperatore 06.03.1953 A.N.P.d'I Milano 29 76 66 175 147 493 

85 Sold. Marco Boscani 04.09.1956 A.N.P.d'I Milano 145 125 244 209 198 921 

86 Sold. Luigi Guadagni 06.12.1955 A.N.P.d'I Milano 96 72 193 174 163 698 

87 M.llo l.t Leone Raimondi 20.08.1960 A.N.P.d'I Milano 103 132 226 209 227 897 

88 C.le Germano  Tanzi 20.12.1967 A.N.P.d'I Milano 142 144 256 231 200 973 

89 C.le M Claudio Martinotti 06.06.1961 A.N.P.d'I Milano 143 143 97 203 224 810 

90 1°Aviere Lorenzo Prandina 11.12.1962 A.N.P.d'I Milano             127 133 56 220 197 733 

91 C.le M Ivo Cassetta 16.07.1962 A.N.P.d'I Milano            107 83 60 166 140 556 

92 Serg.  Sergio Benedetti 30.11.1952 A.N.P.d'I Milano             82 107 143 140 205 677 

93 Ten. par Davide Rossetti 07.11.1962 A.N.P.d'I Milano            116 137 125 187 218 783 

94 Serg. Davide Montani 04.05.1961 A.N.P.d'I Milano 144 140 89 214 203 790 

95 Ndp Philipp Bucher 13.12.1979 UOV  Müsingen 98 118 88 321 217 842 

96 Sdt Urs Walther 23.04.1954 UOV  Müsingen 136 118 155 170 224 803 

97 Gfr Lars Schmid 06.05.1988 UOV  Müsingen 156 149 132 202 169 808 

98 HptFw Yannick Berta 16.09.1989 UOV  Müsingen 147 151 173 229 203 903 

99 Gfr Rolf Gurtner 13.11.1968 UOV  Müsingen 135 150 103 311 189 888 

100 Ten. Stefano Rotondi 18.08.1966 UNUCI  Lugo 126 123 182 206 212 849 

101 Ten. Pietro Guidi 14.10.1968 UNUCI  Lugo 126 147 145 313 229 960 

102 Ten Roberto Marzari 15.06.1974 UNUCI  Lugo 132 104 201 207 185 829 



103 S.Ten Giulio Camanzi 23.04.1971 UNUCI  Lugo 128 143 172 223 222 888 

104 Cap. Luca Lucci 18.07.1965 UNUCI  Lugo 138 133 110 144 164 689 

105 sgt Carlo Crivelli 03.08.1965 Assu  Lugano 141 115 60 194 165 675 

106 sgt c Gregory Lo Cicero 14.02.1990 Assu  Lugano 128 135 53 209 179 704 

107 sdt Luca Hofer 09.07.1993 Assu  Lugano 141 154 172 235 192 894 

108 sgt Werner Walser 10.05.1958 Assu  Lugano 146 146 144 173 118 727 

109 sgt Fabian Fenaroli 30.04.1986 Assu  Lugano 155 145 161 176 229 866 

110 Cap Albert Walser 27.08.1993 Assu  Lugano 146 132 98 229 226 831 

111 sgt Mauro Ghirlanda 06.02.1990 Assu  Lugano 119 145 56 240 204 764 

112 Par. Alberto  Mario Grampa 05.02.1961 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 95 107 68 190 148 608 

113 Par. Daniele Gentile 20.10.1993 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 131 142 157 217 216 863 

114 Par. Roberto Penzo 10.07.1959 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 108 90 120 202 202 722 

115 Par. Benito Gentile 07.07.1966 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 45 49 194 258 205 751 

116 Par. Alessandro Mattone 10.02.1963 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 146 124 193 222 196 881 

117 Par. Flavio Atzeni 07.07.1963 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 110 136 128 221 215 810 

118 Par. Fabio Caccia 20.02.1959 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 145 150 136 271 0 702 

119 Serg.Maj Nico Vanbaar 01.04.1973 RNLMC 121 133 94 202 116 666 

120 Corporal Joost Ravensbergen 26.11.1991 RNLMC 124 138 187 230 238 917 

121 Serg.Maj Stef Zwarts 27.11.1969 RNLMC 68 60 90 192 83 493 

122 Serg.Maj Bas Harman 18.11.1970 RNLMC 117 130 134 210 219 810 

123 Sergeant  Roger Peerbooms 02.03.1973 RNLMC 135 142 159 219 196 851 

124 Sergeant Marcin Bartnik 27.06.1963 LOK Rybnik 126 137 154 239 203 859 

125 Soldier Pawel Madej 04.02.1991 LOK Rybnik 123 129 136 213 156 757 

126 Sergeant Tadeusz Harezlak 01.05.1959 LOK Rybnik 137 79 135 181 185 717 

127 Sergeant Jerzy  Urbaniak 28.03.1958 LOK Rybnik 134 149 194 182 217 876 

128 Captain Adolf Siemaszkiewicz 18.01.1929 LOK Rybnik 99 120 161 178 212 770 

129 Sig. Simone Galliena 03.07.1993 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 125 128 114 209 174 750 

130 Aviere Gianluca Zanetti 25.11.1952 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 88 97 95 182 187 649 

131 Sold. Fabrizio Galliena 03.07.1963 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 132 128 153 186 218 817 

132 Sig. Andrea Stagnoli 21.09.1992 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 135 120 171 228 214 868 

133 Cle M. Giuseppe Gallo 03.10.1965 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 121 102 164 199  586 

134 Ten. Alberto Macchi 28.02.1949 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 123 120 74 139 220 676 

135 Cle M. Luigi  Aguzzi 26.07.1961 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 106 134 218 217 187 862 

136 Ten. Augusto Allegrini 16.08.1959 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 92 132 61 143 175 603 

137 Ten. Massimo Mandrà 31.01.1972 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 114 117 51 165 109 556 

138 Ten. Matteo Ricotti 05.08.1958 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 128 114 109 212 196 759 



139 Ten. Roberto Pertile 07.07.1965 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 145 130 191 220 221 907 

140 Ten. Liano Lattanzi 17.11.1971 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 110 110 103 137 137 597 

141 Magg. Sandro Aspesi 05.03.1957 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 98 72 9 156 16 351 

142 Ten. Alessandro Guirreri  03.07.1972 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 126 138 195 191 193 843 

143 Alpino Guido Confortola 11.11.1960 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 128 107 133 232 164 764 

144 Alpino Salvatore Tambaro 24.10.1965 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 135 138 59 261 216 809 

145 Fante Christian Floris 24.11.1973 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 43 100 81 174 104 502 

146 Trs. Giorgio  Luigi Ferrario 24.09.1967 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 130 102 167 230 190 819 

147 Aviere Umberto Peterlini 22.01.1969 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 104 122 125 195 187 733 

148 STV Massimo Bongiorni 17.11.1960 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 127 137 174 267 220 925 

149 Fante Luigi  Carbone 27.03.1971 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 128 145 267 273 233 1046 

 

                                                                                Assupentathlon 2017 -  Classifica Membri  Assu    

Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Stage Fass 

 90 A 

Stage Fass  

90 B 

Stage Pist 

 75 

Stage Combat 

90 

Stage Fass  

57 

Totale 

1 sgt Michele Salmina 27.09.1967 Assu Bellinzona               151               131               203                     316            207 1008 

2 sgt Tomas Rovati 16.02.1993 Assu Bellinzona               154              130                224                    235             216 959 

3 sdt Romano Luiselli 29.04.1972 Assu Bellinzona           153                153              136                     229            234 905 

4 HptFw Yannick Berta 16.09.1989 UOV  Müsingen 147 151 173 229 203 903 

5 aiut SM Leyla Manzoni 04.01.1971 Assu Bellinzona               153              162               165             192             228 900 

6 sdt Luca Hofer 09.07.1993 Assu  Lugano 141 154 172 235 192 894 

7 Gfr Rolf Gurtner 13.11.1968 UOV  Müsingen 135 150 103 311 189 888 

8 sgt Fabian Fenaroli 30.04.1986 Assu  Lugano 155 145 161 176 229 866 

9 aiut  Peter Ferrari 16.05.1950 Assu Bellinzona                147               134               180                    180             205 846 

10 sgt Niels Leiggener 27.09.1989 Assu Bellinzona              149               147              129                    217        202 844 

11 Ndp Philipp Bucher 13.12.1979 UOV  Müsingen 98 118 88 321 217 842 

12 Cap Albert Walser 27.08.1993 Assu  Lugano 146 132 98 229 226 831 

13 app Manuel Peretti 04.12.1980 Assu Bellinzona               129             120                207                     187             169 812 

14 cpl Tanja Caldera 12.09.1975 Assu Bellinzona                131               136              143                     179             222 811 

15 Gfr Lars Schmid 06.05.1988 UOV  Müsingen 156 149 132 202 169 808 

16 Sdt Urs Walther 23.04.1954 UOV  Müsingen 136 118 155 170 224 803 

17 sdt Franco Cavallo 18.08.1943 Assu Bellinzona                112               142          189                    181            178 802 

18 sdt Ronald Jucker 05.09.1955 Assu Bellinzona                152             140                 55                     231             200 778 

19 sgtm Albino Margni 03.03.1948 Assu Bellinzona              150              158                188                    160            118 774 



20 sgt Mauro Ghirlanda 06.02.1990 Assu  Lugano 119 145 56 240 204 764 

21 sgt Graziano Mattei 25.04.1950 Assu Bellinzona               157              119                69                     220            164 729 

22 sgt Werner Walser 10.05.1958 Assu  Lugano 146 146 144 173 118 727 

23 sgt Michele Wyler 19.04.1990 Assu Bellinzona                159               132                 86                    210             133 720 

24 sdt Marco Moresi 02.06.1945 Assu Bellinzona               136                139              186                   164              91 716 

25 sgt Achille Sargenti 13.02.1952 Assu Bellinzona                101                137         103                   174             193 708 

26 sgt c Gregory Lo Cicero 14.02.1990 Assu  Lugano 128 135 53 209 179 704 

27 sgt Roberto Geiler 07.09.1980 Assu Bellinzona                  41               137                 70                      279             169 696 

28 sgt Carlo Crivelli 03.08.1965 Assu  Lugano 141 115 60 194 165 675 

29 sdt Igeo Canonica 30.03.1946 Assu Bellinzona                121               152                      189             212 674 

30 sdt Giacomo Fiscalini 28.01.1952 Assu Bellinzona               133                162                       152            225 672 

31 sgt Harald Agosti 21.05.1961 Assu Bellinzona             102               101 0 215 206 624 

32 sdt Eugène Schnyder 16.11.1928 Assu Bellinzona             118                144 119 75 100 556 

33 cpl Valeria Morandi 27.07.1962 Assu Bellinzona              112               131 108      351 

 

 

                                                                                                   Assupentathlon 2017 -  Classifica Ospiti Svizzeri    

Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Stage Fass 

90 A 

Stage Fass 

90 B 

Stage  

Pist 75 

Stage Combat 

90 

Stage Fass 

57 

Totale 

1 sgtm c. Mario Dotti 06.10.1975 Sergenti maggiori Ti 120 110 190 225 200 845 

2 sgtm Maurizio Terrenghi 14.12.1962 Sergenti maggiori Ti 158 155 91 225 205 834 

3 sgtm Hanspeter Kobel 14.06.1960 Sergenti maggiori Ti 142 145 133 186 212 818 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                                                           Assupentathlon 2017 -  Classifica Ospiti Esteri   

Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Stage Fass 

 90 A 

Stage Fass 

 90 B 

Stage 

 Pist 75 

Stage 

Combat 90 

Stage Fass 

57 

Totale 

1 Fante Luigi  Carbone 27.03.1971 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 128 145 267 273 233 1046 

2 C.le Germano  Tanzi 20.12.1967 A.N.P.d'I Milano 142 144 256 231 200 973 

3 Ten. Pietro Guidi 14.10.1968 UNUCI  Lugo 126 147 145 313 229 960 

4 Sold. Dario Formenti 11.04.1980 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 150 158 143 291 202 944 

5 Sovrint. Angelo Gasparri 19.03.1967 P.L. Saronno/ Erba 128 135 238 231 200 932 

6 Ass. Matteo Pontiggia 05.02.1976 P.L. Saronno/ Erba 148 132 146 297 203 926 

7 STV Massimo Bongiorni 17.11.1960 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 127 137 174 267 220 925 

8 Sold. Marco Boscani 04.09.1956 A.N.P.d'I Milano 145 125 244 209 198 921 

9 Comm Ivano Sinigaglia 16.05.1961 P.L. Milano 138 138 254 195 194 919 

10 Corporal Joost Ravensbergen 26.11.1991 RNLMC 124 138 187 230 238 917 

11 Sold. Walter Di Maio 01.10.1969 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 87 103 196 311 217 914 

12 Ten. Roberto Pertile 07.07.1965 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 145 130 191 220 221 907 

13 M.llo l.t Leone Raimondi 20.08.1960 A.N.P.d'I Milano 103 132 226 209 227 897 

14 Ten. Fabio Innocenti 17.01.1969 U.N.S.I Prato 99 111 288 171 227 896 

15 S.Ten Giulio Camanzi 23.04.1971 UNUCI  Lugo 128 143 172 223 222 888 

16 Par. Alessandro Mattone 10.02.1963 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 146 124 193 222 196 881 

17 Sergeant Jerzy  Urbaniak 28.03.1958 LOK Rybnik 134 149 194 182 217 876 

18 Sig. Andrea Stagnoli 21.09.1992 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 135 120 171 228 214 868 

19 Par. Daniele Gentile 20.10.1993 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 131 142 157 217 216 863 

20 Cle M. Luigi  Aguzzi 26.07.1961 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 106 134 218 217 187 862 

21 Sergeant Marcin Bartnik 27.06.1963 LOK Rybnik 126 137 154 239 203 859 

22 Ten Paolo Comola 01.07.1960 UNUCI  Milano 139 144 201 147 226 857 

23 Sergeant  Roger Peerbooms 02.03.1973 RNLMC 135 142 159 219 196 851 

24 Ten. Stefano Rotondi 18.08.1966 UNUCI  Lugo 126 123 182 206 212 849 

25 Ten. Alessandro Guirreri  03.07.1972 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 126 138 195 191 193 843 

26 Ten Paolo Montali 31.03.1966 UNUCI  Milano 146 143 126 217 210 842 

27 Ten. Stefano Bolognesi 07.04.1967 UNUCI  Melegnano 137 140 121 214 217 829 

28 C.le Alberto Franchi 25.11.1972 U.N.S.I Prato 123 127 164 206 209 829 

29 Ten Roberto Marzari 15.06.1974 UNUCI  Lugo 132 104 201 207 185 829 

30 Trs. Giorgio    Ferrario 24.09.1967 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 130 102 167 230 190 819 



31 S.Ten Milthiades Potts 15.11.1969 UNUCI  Milano 118 127 160 210 203 818 

32 Sold. Fabrizio Galliena 03.07.1963 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 132 128 153 186 218 817 

33 C.le M Claudio Martinotti 06.06.1961 A.N.P.d'I Milano 143 143 97 203 224 810 

34 Par. Flavio Atzeni 07.07.1963 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 110 136 128 221 215 810 

35 Serg.Maj Bas Harman 18.11.1970 RNLMC 117 130 134 210 219 810 

36 C.M Marco Vrittone 22.10.1961 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 120 120 176 174 219 809 

37 Alpino Salvatore Tambaro 24.10.1965 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 135 138 59 261 216 809 

38 trs Mario Ferrio 07.09.1965 ANGET  Milano 134 142 99 196 228 799 

39 C.M Carlo Rusconi 04.04.1957 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 119 144 96 203 230 792 

40 Serg. Davide Montani 04.05.1961 A.N.P.d'I Milano 144 140 89 214 203 790 

41 C.le M. Mauro Fabbio 05.02.1954 U.N.S.I Prato 129 126 167 154 208 784 

42 Ten. par Davide Rossetti 07.11.1962 A.N.P.d'I Milano 116 137 125 187 218 783 

43 Brig. Gabriele Alessi 11.08.1957 U.N.S.I Prato 119 126 170 168 197 780 

44 sig. Leonid Sereda 21.08.1956 UNUCI  Ostia 120 114 168 147 226 775 

45 Captain Adolf Siemaszkiewicz 18.01.1929 LOK Rybnik 99 120 161 178 212 770 

46 Alpino Guido Confortola 11.11.1960 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 128 107 133 232 164 764 

47 Agente Andrea Mosconi 01.09.1967 P.L. Milano 108 111 159 219 166 763 

48 Ten. Ivan Tosato 29.07.1968 UNUCI  Melegnano 60 85 174 212 231 762 

49 Ten. Matteo Ricotti 05.08.1958 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 128 114 109 212 196 759 

50 C.M Marco Gilardi 01.02.1967 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 106 138 105 181 228 758 

51 Aut. Roberto Mori 07.03.1963 ANArtl  Valtellina 119 124 100 206 208 757 

52 Soldier Pawel Madej 04.02.1991 LOK Rybnik 123 129 136 213 156 757 

53 Par. Benito Gentile 07.07.1966 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 45 49 194 258 205 751 

54 Sig. Simone Galliena 03.07.1993 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 125 128 114 209 174 750 

55 Ten. Andrea Andreossi 14.11.1965 ANArtl  Valtellina 124 139 83 197 205 748 

56 Agente Maurizio Rosa 27.01.1953 P.L. Milano 122 105 137 201 182 747 

57 Comm Marco Moretti 18.11.1955 P.L. Milano 97 90 199 149 202 737 

58 Agente Celestino Manieri 21.02.1968 P.L. Milano 29 110 191 201 202 733 

59 1°Aviere Lorenzo Prandina 11.12.1962 A.N.P.d'I Milano 127 133 56 220 197 733 

60 Aviere Umberto Peterlini 22.01.1969 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 104 122 125 195 187 733 

61 Sold. Antonio Dell'Oro 19.06.1969 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 135 115 147 153 175 725 

62 C.M Daniele Passamonti 03.10.1961 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 107 122 61 220 214 724 

63 Par. Roberto Penzo 10.07.1959 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 108 90 120 202 202 722 

64 C.le M. Alessandro Callai 06.03.1964 U.N.S.I Prato 122 105 105 220 167 719 

65 Sergeant Tadeusz Harezlak 01.05.1959 LOK Rybnik 137 79 135 181 185 717 



66 Ten. Carlo Tavernari 27.12.1947 UNUCI  Milano 127 129 59 201 194 710 

67 C.le Fabio Sartorio 09.12.1962 ANArtl  Valtellina 103 130 128 206 141 708 

68 Agente Fabio Pattarello 19.02.1976 P.L. Milano 57 105 135 204 202 703 

69 Par. Fabio Caccia 20.02.1959 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 145 150 136 271 0 702 

70 Sold. Luigi Guadagni 06.12.1955 A.N.P.d'I Milano 96 72 193 174 163 698 

71 Cap. Luca Lucci 18.07.1965 UNUCI  Lugo 138 133 110 144 164 689 

72 Serg.  Sergio Benedetti 30.11.1952 A.N.P.d'I Milano 82 107 143 140 205 677 

73 Ten. Alberto Macchi 28.02.1949 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 123 120 74 139 220 676 

74 C.le M. Flavio Caggio 16.08.1962 ANArtl  Valtellina 104 98 90 181 198 671 

75 C.le Fabrizio Sabatini 25.05.1973 ANA Lecco 109 83 96 181 200 669 

76 Serg.Maj Nico Vanbaar 01.04.1973 RNLMC 121 133 94 202 116 666 

78 1° Cap  Elio Pedica 20.02.1957 UNUCI  Milano 97 101 77 221 167 663 

79 Serg.magg. Marco Gambetti 26.05.1954 U.N.S.I Prato 114 132 52 189 167 654 

80 Ten. Marco Alderisio 21.07.1967 UNUCI  Melegnano 68 99 129 170 187 653 

81 Aviere Gianluca Zanetti 25.11.1952 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 88 97 95 182 187 649 

82 C.le Giovanni Cortelazzi 23.05.1962 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 105 108 80 149 197 639 

83 Ten Sandro Desa 18.03.1964 UNUCI  Milano 86 103 61 196 190 636 

84 sig. Gianlorenzo Sini 11.08.1957 UNUCI  Ostia 72 119 92 197 145 625 

85 Par. Alberto   Grampa 05.02.1961 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 95 107 68 190 148 608 

86 trs Andrea Negroni 31.10.1989 ANGET  Milano 38 74 133 139 222 606 

87 Agente Daniele Polenghi 03.08.1957 P.L. Milano 109 102 81 162 152 606 

88 Ten. Augusto Allegrini 16.08.1959 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 92 132 61 143 175 603 

89 Cap Claudio Bianchi 31.07.1953 ANA Lecco 92 115 52 126 217 602 

90 Ten. Liano Lattanzi 17.11.1971 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 110 110 103 137 137 597 

91 trs Riccardo Moscatelli 21.06.1969 ANGET  Milano 76 105 82 148 180 591 

92 Cle M. Giuseppe Gallo 03.10.1965 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 121 102 164 199  586 

93 Ten Giuseppe Amodeo 09.11.1960 UNUCI Melegnano 75 90 110 144 165 584 

94 Ten. Marco Sterlicchi 22.08.1966 UNUCI Melegnano 64 80 107 153 179 583 

95 artigliere Fabio Zuccotti 30.10.1971 ANGET  Milano 125 128 16 205 98 572 

96 trs Alberto Bellatorre 09.08.1960 ANGET  Milano 89 74 9 196 198 566 

97 geniere Luigi Zuccotti 28.11.1943 ANGET  Milano 119 70 48 179 146 562 

98 C.le M Ivo Cassetta 16.07.1962 A.N.P.d'I Milano 107 83 60 166 140 556 

99 Ten. Massimo Mandrà 31.01.1972 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 114 117 51 165 109 556 

100 Ten. Rodolfo Guarnieri 03.12.1954 UNUCI  Milano 102 111 0 145 189 547 

101 Ten. Giorgio Repossi 02.03.1943 UNUCI  Milano 73 79 76 168 106 502 



102 Fante Christian Floris 24.11.1973 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 43 100 81 174 104 502 

103 geniere Tiziano Bandera 09.11.1964 ANGET  Milano 106 123 43 131 94 497 

104 Cap. Antonio Imperatore 06.03.1953 A.N.P.d'I Milano 29 76 66 175 147 493 

105 Serg.Maj Stef Zwarts 27.11.1969 RNLMC 68 60 90 192 83 493 

106 trs Lorenzo Biagini 31.07.1944 ANGET  Milano 24 38 86 175 168 491 

107 Ten Luciano Amadeo 09.02.1944 UNUCI  Milano 46 111 62 161 101 481 

108 1° Cap. Andrea Chiarelli 22.12.1956 UNUCI  Melegnano 50 85 25 85 208 453 

109 C.le Giulio Fontana 21.06.1963 UNUCI  Milano 68 59 90 216 16 449 

110 trs Gabriele Trio 12.12.1990 ANGET  Milano 33 12 64 185 154 448 

111 Magg Angelo Pappalardo 05.03.1959 UNUCI  Milano 82 74 32 54 168 410 

     112 Ten Pietro Negroni 04.05.1948 ANGET  Milano 36 64 34 162 77 373 

113 Magg. Sandro Aspesi 05.03.1957 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 98 72 9 156 16 351 

114 C.le par Daniele Cavalli 09.06.1942 A.N.P.d'I Milano 48 44 0 154 0 246 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                                                            Assupentathlon 2017 -  Classifica RE  del Tiro   

Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Stage Fass 

 90 A 

Stage Fass  

90 B 

Stage  

Pist 75 

Stage  

Combat 90 

Stage  

Fass 57 

Totale 

1 Fante Luigi  Carbone 27.03.1971 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 128 145 267 273 233 1046 

2 sgt Michele Salmina 27.09.1967 Assu Bellinzona 151 131 203 316 207 1008 

3 C.le Germano  Tanzi 20.12.1967 A.N.P.d'I Milano 142 144 256 231 200 973 

4 Ten. Pietro Guidi 14.10.1968 UNUCI  Lugo 126 147 145 313 229 960 

5 sgt Tomas Rovati 16.02.1993 Assu Bellinzona 154 130 224 235 216 959 

6 Sold. Dario Formenti 11.04.1980 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 150 158 143 291 202 944 

7 Sovrint. Angelo Gasparri 19.03.1967 P.L. Saronno/ Erba 128 135 238 231 200 932 

8 Ass. Matteo Pontiggia 05.02.1976 P.L. Saronno/ Erba 148 132 146 297 203 926 

9 STV Massimo Bongiorni 17.11.1960 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 127 137 174 267 220 925 

10 Sold. Marco Boscani 04.09.1956 A.N.P.d'I Milano 145 125 244 209 198 921 

11 Comm Ivano Sinigaglia 16.05.1961 P.L. Milano 138 138 254 195 194 919 

12 Corporal Joost Ravensbergen 26.11.1991 RNLMC 124 138 187 230 238 917 

13 Sold. Walter Di Maio 01.10.1969 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 87 103 196 311 217 914 

14 Ten. Roberto Pertile 07.07.1965 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 145 130 191 220 221 907 

15 sdt Romano Luiselli 29.04.1972 Assu Bellinzona 153 153 136 229 234 905 

16 HptFw Yannick Berta 16.09.1989 UOV  Müsingen 147 151 173 229 203 903 

17 aiut SM Leyla Manzoni 04.01.1971 Assu Bellinzona 153 162 165 192 228 900 

18 M.llo l.t Leone Raimondi 20.08.1960 A.N.P.d'I Milano 103 132 226 209 227 897 

 19 Ten. Fabio Innocenti 17.01.1969 U.N.S.I Prato 99 111 288 171 227 896 

20 sdt Luca Hofer 09.07.1993 Assu  Lugano 141 154 172 235 192 894 

21 Gfr Rolf Gurtner 13.11.1968 UOV  Müsingen 135 150 103 311 189 888 

22 S.Ten Giulio Camanzi 23.04.1971 UNUCI  Lugo 128 143 172 223 222 888 

23 Par. Alessandro Mattone 10.02.1963 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 146 124 193 222 196 881 

24 Sergeant Jerzy  Urbaniak 28.03.1958 LOK Rybnik 134 149 194 182 217 876 

25 Sig. Andrea Stagnoli 21.09.1992 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 135 120 171 228 214 868 

26 sgt Fabian Fenaroli 30.04.1986 Assu  Lugano 155 145 161 176 229 866 

27 Par. Daniele Gentile 20.10.1993 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 131 142 157 217 216 863 

28 Cle M. Luigi  Aguzzi 26.07.1961 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 106 134 218 217 187 862 

29 Sergeant Marcin Bartnik 27.06.1963 LOK Rybnik 126 137 154 239 203 859 



30 Ten Paolo Comola 01.07.1960 UNUCI  Milano 139 144 201 147 226 857 

31 Sergeant  Roger Peerbooms 02.03.1973 RNLMC 135 142 159 219 196 851 

32 Ten. Stefano Rotondi 18.08.1966 UNUCI  Lugo 126 123 182 206 212 849 

33 aiut suff Peter Ferrari 16.05.1950 Assu Bellinzona 147 134 180 180 205 846 

34 sgtm c. Mario Dotti 06.10.1975 Sergenti maggiori Ti 120 110 190 225 200 845 

35 sgt Niels Leiggener 27.09.1989 Assu Bellinzona 149 147 129 217 202 844 

36 Ten. Alessandro Guirreri  03.07.1972 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 126 138 195 191 193 843 

37 Ten Paolo Montali 31.03.1966 UNUCI  Milano 146 143 126 217 210 842 

38 Ndp Philipp Bucher 13.12.1979 UOV  Müsingen 98 118 88 321 217 842 

39 sgtm Maurizio Terrenghi 14.12.1962 Sergenti maggiori Ti 158 155 91 225 205 834 

40 Cap Albert Walser 27.08.1993 Assu  Lugano 146 132 98 229 226 831 

41 Ten. Stefano Bolognesi 07.04.1967 UNUCI  Melegnano 137 140 121 214 217 829 

42 C.le Alberto Franchi 25.11.1972 U.N.S.I Prato 123 127 164 206 209 829 

43 Ten Roberto Marzari 15.06.1974 UNUCI  Lugo 132 104 201 207 185 829 

44 Trs. Giorgio    Ferrario 24.09.1967 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 130 102 167 230 190 819 

45 S.Ten Milthiades Potts 15.11.1969 UNUCI  Milano 118 127 160 210 203 818 

46 sgtm Hanspeter Kobel 14.06.1960 Sergenti maggiori Ti 142 145 133 186 212 818 

47 Sold. Fabrizio Galliena 03.07.1963 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 132 128 153 186 218 817 

48 app Manuel Peretti 04.12.1980 Assu Bellinzona 129 120 207 187 169 812 

49 cpl Tanja Caldera 12.09.1975 Assu Bellinzona 131 136 143 179 222 811 

50 C.le M Claudio Martinotti 06.06.1961 A.N.P.d'I Milano 143 143 97 203 224 810 

51 Par. Flavio Atzeni 07.07.1963 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 110 136 128 221 215 810 

52 Serg.Maj Bas Harman 18.11.1970 RNLMC 117 130 134 210 219 810 

53 C.M Marco Vrittone 22.10.1961 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 120 120 176 174 219 809 

54 Alpino Salvatore Tambaro 24.10.1965 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 135 138 59 261 216 809 

55 Gfr Lars Schmid 06.05.1988 UOV  Müsingen 156 149 132 202 169 808 

56 Sdt Urs Walther 23.04.1954 UOV  Müsingen 136 118 155 170 224 803 

57 sdt Franco Cavallo 18.08.1943 Assu Bellinzona 112 142 189 181 178 802 

58 trs Mario Ferrio 07.09.1965 ANGET  Milano 134 142 99 196 228 799 

59 C.M Carlo Rusconi 04.04.1957 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 119 144 96 203 230 792 

60 Serg. Davide Montani 04.05.1961 A.N.P.d'I Milano 144 140 89 214 203 790 

61 C.le M. Mauro Fabbio 05.02.1954 U.N.S.I Prato 129 126 167 154 208 784 

62 Ten. par Davide Rossetti 07.11.1962 A.N.P.d'I Milano 116 137 125 187 218 783 

63 Brig. Gabriele Alessi 11.08.1957 U.N.S.I Prato 119 126 170 168 197 780 

64 sdt Ronald Jucker 05.09.1955 Assu Bellinzona 152 140 55 231 200 778 



65 sig. Leonid Sereda 21.08.1956 UNUCI  Ostia 120 114 168 147 226 775 

66 sgtm Albino Margni 03.03.1948 Assu Bellinzona 150 158 188 160 118 774 

67 Captain Adolf Siemaszkiewicz 18.01.1929 LOK Rybnik 99 120 161 178 212 770 

68 sgt Mauro Ghirlanda 06.02.1990 Assu  Lugano 119 145 56 240 204 764 

69 Alpino Guido Confortola 11.11.1960 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 128 107 133 232 164 764 

70 Agente Andrea Mosconi 01.09.1967 P.L. Milano 108 111 159 219 166 763 

71 Ten. Ivan Tosato 29.07.1968 UNUCI  Melegnano 60 85 174 212 231 762 

72 Ten. Matteo Ricotti 05.08.1958 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 128 114 109 212 196 759 

73 C.M Marco Gilardi 01.02.1967 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 106 138 105 181 228 758 

74 Aut. Roberto Mori 07.03.1963 ANArtl  Valtellina 119 124 100 206 208 757 

75 Soldier Pawel Madej 04.02.1991 LOK Rybnik 123 129 136 213 156 757 

76 Par. Benito Gentile 07.07.1966 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 45 49 194 258 205 751 

77 Sig. Simone Galliena 03.07.1993 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 125 128 114 209 174 750 

78 Ten. Andrea Andreossi 14.11.1965 ANArtl  Valtellina 124 139 83 197 205 748 

79 Agente Maurizio Rosa 27.01.1953 P.L. Milano 122 105 137 201 182 747 

80 Comm Marco Moretti 18.11.1955 P.L. Milano 97 90 199 149 202 737 

81 Agente Celestino Manieri 21.02.1968 P.L. Milano 29 110 191 201 202 733 

82 1°Aviere Lorenzo Prandina 11.12.1962 A.N.P.d'I Milano 127 133 56 220 197 733 

83 Aviere Umberto Peterlini 22.01.1969 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 104 122 125 195 187 733 

84 sgt Graziano Mattei 25.04.1950 Assu Bellinzona 157 119 69 220 164 729 

85 sgt Werner Walser 10.05.1958 Assu  Lugano 146 146 144 173 118 727 

86 Sold. Antonio Dell'Oro 19.06.1969 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 135 115 147 153 175 725 

87 C.M Daniele Passamonti 03.10.1961 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 107 122 61 220 214 724 

88 Par. Roberto Penzo 10.07.1959 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 108 90 120 202 202 722 

89 sgt Michele Wyler 19.04.1990 Assu Bellinzona 159 132 86 210 133 720 

90 C.le M. Alessandro Callai 06.03.1964 U.N.S.I Prato 122 105 105 220 167 719 

91 Sergeant Tadeusz Harezlak 01.05.1959 LOK Rybnik 137 79 135 181 185 717 

92 sdt Marco Moresi 02.06.1945 Assu Bellinzona 136 139 186 164 91 716 

93 Ten. Carlo Tavernari 27.12.1947 UNUCI  Milano 127 129 59 201 194 710 

94 sgt Achille Sargenti 13.02.1952 Assu Bellinzona 101 137 103 174 193 708 

95 C.le Fabio Sartorio 09.12.1962 ANArtl  Valtellina 103 130 128 206 141 708 

96 sgt c Gregory Lo Cicero 14.02.1990 Assu  Lugano 128 135 53 209 179 704 

97 Agente Fabio Pattarello 19.02.1976 P.L. Milano 57 105 135 204 202 703 

98 Par. Fabio Caccia 20.02.1959 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 145 150 136 271 0 702 

99 Sold. Luigi Guadagni 06.12.1955 A.N.P.d'I Milano 96 72 193 174 163 698 



100 sgt Roberto Geiler 07.09.1980 Assu Bellinzona 41 137 70 279 169 696 

101 Cap. Luca Lucci 18.07.1965 UNUCI  Lugo 138 133 110 144 164 689 

102 Serg.  Sergio Benedetti 30.11.1952 A.N.P.d'I Milano 82 107 143 140 205 677 

103 Ten. Alberto Macchi 28.02.1949 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 123 120 74 139 220 676 

104 sgt Carlo Crivelli 03.08.1965 Assu  Lugano 141 115 60 194 165 675 

105 sdt Igeo Canonica 30.03.1946 Assu Bellinzona 121 152 0 189 212 674 

106 sdt Giacomo Fiscalini 28.01.1952 Assu Bellinzona 133 162 0 152 225 672 

107 C.le M. Flavio Caggio 16.08.1962 ANArtl  Valtellina 104 98 90 181 198 671 

108 C.le Fabrizio Sabatini 25.05.1973 ANA Lecco 109 83 96 181 200 669 

109 Serg. Maj Nico Vanbaar 01.04.1973 RNLMC 121 133 94 202 116 666 

110 1° Cap  Elio Pedica 20.02.1957 UNUCI  Milano 97 101 77 221 167 663 

111 Sgtm. Marco Gambetti 26.05.1954 U.N.S.I Prato 114 132 52 189 167 654 

112 Ten. Marco Alderisio 21.07.1967 UNUCI  Melegnano 68 99 129 170 187 653 

113 Aviere Gianluca Zanetti 25.11.1952 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 88 97 95 182 187 649 

114 C.le Giovanni Cortelazzi 23.05.1962 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 105 108 80 149 197 639 

115 Ten Sandro Desa 18.03.1964 UNUCI  Milano 86 103 61 196 190 636 

116 sig. Gianlorenzo Sini 11.08.1957 UNUCI  Ostia 72 119 92 197 145 625 

117 sgt Harald Agosti 21.05.1961 Assu Bellinzona 102 101 0 215 206 624 

118 Par. Alberto   Grampa 05.02.1961 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 95 107 68 190 148 608 

119 trs Andrea Negroni 31.10.1989 ANGET  Milano 38 74 133 139 222 606 

120 Agente Daniele Polenghi 03.08.1957 P.L. Milano 109 102 81 162 152 606 

121 Ten. Augusto Allegrini 16.08.1959 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 92 132 61 143 175 603 

122 Cap Claudio Bianchi 31.07.1953 ANA Lecco 92 115 52 126 217 602 

123 Ten. Liano Lattanzi 17.11.1971 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 110 110 103 137 137 597 

124 trs Riccardo Moscatelli 21.06.1969 ANGET  Milano 76 105 82 148 180 591 

125 Cle M. Giuseppe Gallo 03.10.1965 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 121 102 164 199  586 

126 Ten Giuseppe Amodeo 09.11.1960 UNUCI Melegnano 75 90 110 144 165 584 

127 Ten. Marco Sterlicchi 22.08.1966 UNUCI Melegnano 64 80 107 153 179 583 

128 artigliere Fabio Zuccotti 30.10.1971 ANGET  Milano 125 128 16 205 98 572 

129 trs Alberto Bellatorre 09.08.1960 ANGET  Milano 89 74 9 196 198 566 

130 geniere Luigi Zuccotti 28.11.1943 ANGET  Milano 119 70 48 179 146 562 

131 sdt Eugène Schnyder 16.11.1928 Assu Bellinzona 118 144 119 75 100 556 

132 C.le M Ivo Cassetta 16.07.1962 A.N.P.d'I Milano 107 83 60 166 140 556 

133 Ten. Massimo Mandrà 31.01.1972 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 114 117 51 165 109 556 

134 Ten. Rodolfo Guarnieri 03.12.1954 UNUCI  Milano 102 111 0 145 189 547 



135 Ten. Giorgio Repossi 02.03.1943 UNUCI  Milano 73 79 76 168 106 502 

136 Fante Christian Floris 24.11.1973 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 43 100 81 174 104 502 

137 geniere Tiziano Bandera 09.11.1964 ANGET  Milano 106 123 43 131 94 497 

138 Cap. Antonio Imperatore 06.03.1953 A.N.P.d'I Milano 29 76 66 175 147 493 

139 Serg. Maj Stef Zwarts 27.11.1969 RNLMC 68 60 90 192 83 493 

140 trs Lorenzo Biagini 31.07.1944 ANGET  Milano 24 38 86 175 168 491 

141 Ten Luciano Amadeo 09.02.1944 UNUCI  Milano 46 111 62 161 101 481 

142 1° Cap. Andrea Chiarelli 22.12.1956 UNUCI  Melegnano 50 85 25 85 208 453 

143 C.le Giulio Fontana 21.06.1963 UNUCI  Milano 68 59 90 216 16 449 

144 trs Gabriele Trio 12.12.1990 ANGET  Milano 33 12 64 185 154 448 

145 Magg Angelo Pappalardo 05.03.1959 UNUCI  Milano 82 74 32 54 168 410 

146 Ten Pietro Negroni 04.05.1948 ANGET  Milano 36 64 34 162 77 373 

147 cpl Valeria Morandi 27.07.1962 Assu Bellinzona 112 131 108   351 

148 Magg. Sandro Aspesi 05.03.1957 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 98 72 9 156 16 351 

149 C.le par Daniele Cavalli 09.06.1942 A.N.P.d'I Milano 48 44 0 154 0 246 

 

                                                                Assupentathlon 2017 -  Classifica Gruppi  CH   

Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Stage Fass 

 90 A 

Stage Fass  

90 B 

Stage 

 Pist 75 

Stage Combat 

90 

Stage  

Fass 57 

Totali Totale 

Gruppo 

1 sgt Michele Salmina 27.09.1967 Assu Bellinzona 151 131 203 316 207 1 008 4618 

1 sgt Tomas Rovati 16.02.1993 Assu Bellinzona 154 130 224 235 216 959 4618 

1 sdt Romano Luiselli 29.04.1972 Assu Bellinzona 153 153 136 229 234 905 4618 

1 aiut SM Leyla Manzoni 04.01.1971 Assu Bellinzona 153 162 165 192 228 900 4618 

1 aiut suff Peter Ferrari 16.05.1950 Assu Bellinzona 147 134 180 180 205 846 4618 

2 HptFw Yannick Berta 16.09.1989 UOV  Müsingen 147 151 173 229 203 903 4244 

2 Gfr Rolf Gurtner 13.11.1968 UOV  Müsingen 135 150 103 311 189 888 4244 

2 Ndp Philipp Bucher 13.12.1979 UOV  Müsingen 98 118 88 321 217 842 4244 

2 Gfr Lars Schmid 06.05.1988 UOV  Müsingen 156 149 132 202 169 808 4244 

2 Sdt Urs Walther 23.04.1954 UOV  Müsingen 136 118 155 170 224 803 4244 

3 sdt Luca Hofer 09.07.1993 Assu  Lugano 141 154 172 235 192 894 4082 

3 sgt Fabian Fenaroli 30.04.1986 Assu  Lugano 155 145 161 176 229 866 4082 

3 Cap Albert Walser 27.08.1993 Assu  Lugano 146 132 98 229 226 831 4082 

3 sgt Mauro Ghirlanda 06.02.1990 Assu  Lugano 119 145 56 240 204 764 4082 

3 sgt Werner Walser 10.05.1958 Assu  Lugano 146 146 144 173 118 727 4082 

 



 

                                                                 Assupentathlon 2017 -  Classifica Gruppi  Esteri 

Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Stage Fass  

90 A 

Stage Fass  

90 B 

Stage  

Pist 75 

Stage Combat 

90 

Stage  

Fass 57 

Totale Totale 

Gruppo 

1 C.le Germano  Tanzi 20.12.1967 A.N.P.d'I Milano 142 144 256 231 200 973 4391 

1 Sold. Marco Boscani 04.09.1956 A.N.P.d'I Milano 145 125 244 209 198 921 4391 

1 M.llo l.t Leone Raimondi 20.08.1960 A.N.P.d'I Milano 103 132 226 209 227 897 4391 

1 C.le M Claudio Martinotti 06.06.1961 A.N.P.d'I Milano 143 143 97 203 224 810 4391 

1 Serg. Davide Montani 04.05.1961 A.N.P.d'I Milano 144 140 89 214 203 790 4391 

2 Fante Luigi  Carbone 27.03.1971 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 128 145 267 273 233 1 046 4363 

2 STV Massimo Bongiorni 17.11.1960 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 127 137 174 267 220 925 4363 

2 Trs. Giorgio  Luigi Ferrario 24.09.1967 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 130 102 167 230 190 819 4363 

2 Alpino Salvatore Tambaro 24.10.1965 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 135 138 59 261 216 809 4363 

2 Alpino Guido Confortola 11.11.1960 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 128 107 133 232 164 764 4363 

3 Ten. Roberto Pertile 07.07.1965 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 145 130 191 220 221 907 4297 

3 Sig. Andrea Stagnoli 21.09.1992 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 135 120 171 228 214 868 4297 

3 Cle M. Luigi  Aguzzi 26.07.1961 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 106 134 218 217 187 862 4297 

3 Ten. Alessandro Guirreri  03.07.1972 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 126 138 195 191 193 843 4297 

3 Sold. Fabrizio Galliena 03.07.1963 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 132 128 153 186 218 817 4297 

4 Sold. Dario Formenti 11.04.1980 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 150 158 143 291 202 944 4217 

4 Sold. Walter Di Maio 01.10.1969 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 87 103 196 311 217 914 4217 

4 C.M Marco Vrittone 22.10.1961 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 120 120 176 174 219 809 4217 

4 C.M Carlo Rusconi 04.04.1957 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 119 144 96 203 230 792 4217 

4 C.M Marco Gilardi 01.02.1967 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 106 138 105 181 228 758 4217 

5 Ten. Pietro Guidi 14.10.1968 UNUCI  Lugo 126 147 145 313 229 960 4215 

5 S.Ten Giulio Camanzi 23.04.1971 UNUCI  Lugo 128 143 172 223 222 888 4215 

5 Ten. Stefano Rotondi 18.08.1966 UNUCI  Lugo 126 123 182 206 212 849 4215 

5 Ten Roberto Marzari 15.06.1974 UNUCI  Lugo 132 104 201 207 185 829 4215 

5 Cap. Luca Lucci 18.07.1965 UNUCI  Lugo 138 133 110 144 164 689 4215 

6 Par. Alessandro Mattone 10.02.1963 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 146 124 193 222 196 881 4027 

6 Par. Daniele Gentile 20.10.1993 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 131 142 157 217 216 863 4027 

6 Par. Flavio Atzeni 07.07.1963 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 110 136 128 221 215 810 4027 

6 Par. Benito Gentile 07.07.1966 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 45 49 194 258 205 751 4027 

6 Par. Roberto Penzo 10.07.1959 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 108 90 120 202 202 722 4027 



7 Ten. Fabio Innocenti 17.01.1969 U.N.S.I Prato 99 111 288 171 227 896 4008 

7 C.le Alberto Franchi 25.11.1972 U.N.S.I Prato 123 127 164 206 209 829 4008 

7 C.le M. Mauro Fabbio 05.02.1954 U.N.S.I Prato 129 126 167 154 208 784 4008 

7 Brig. Gabriele Alessi 11.08.1957 U.N.S.I Prato 119 126 170 168 197 780 4008 

7 C.le M. Alessandro Callai 06.03.1964 U.N.S.I Prato 122 105 105 220 167 719 4008 

8 Sergeant Jerzy  Urbaniak 28.03.1958 LOK Rybnik 134 149 194 182 217 876 3 979 

8 Sergeant Marcin Bartnik 27.06.1963 LOK Rybnik 126 137 154 239 203 859 3979 

8 Captain Adolf Siemaszkiewicz 18.01.1929 LOK Rybnik 99 120 161 178 212 770 3979 

8 Soldier Pawel Madej 04.02.1991 LOK Rybnik 123 129 136 213 156 757 3979 

8 Sergeant Tadeusz Harezlak 01.05.1959 LOK Rybnik 137 79 135 181 185 717 3979 

9 Comm Ivano Sinigaglia 16.05.1961 P.L. Milano 138 138 254 195 194 919 3899 

9 Agente Andrea Mosconi 01.09.1967 P.L. Milano 108 111 159 219 166 763 3899 

9 Agente Maurizio Rosa 27.01.1953 P.L. Milano 122 105 137 201 182 747 3899 

9 Comm Marco Moretti 18.11.1955 P.L. Milano 97 90 199 149 202 737 3899 

9 Agente Celestino Manieri 21.02.1968 P.L. Milano 29 110 191 201 202 733 3899 

10 Ten Paolo Comola 01.07.1960 UNUCI  Milano 139 144 201 147 226 857 3890 

10 Ten Paolo Montali 31.03.1966 UNUCI  Milano 146 143 126 217 210 842 3890 

10 S.Ten Milthiades Potts 15.11.1969 UNUCI  Milano 118 127 160 210 203 818 3890 

10 Ten. Carlo Tavernari 27.12.1947 UNUCI  Milano 127 129 59 201 194 710 3890 

10 1° Cap  Elio Pedica 20.02.1957 UNUCI  Milano 97 101 77 221 167 663 3890 

11 Corporal Joost Ravensbergen 26.11.1991 RNLMC 124 138 187 230 238 917 3737 

11 Sergeant  Roger Peerbooms 02.03.1973 RNLMC 135 142 159 219 196 851 3737 

11 Serge.Maj Bas Harman 18.11.1970 RNLMC 117 130 134 210 219 810 3737 

11 Serg. Maj Nico Vanbaar 01.04.1973 RNLMC 121 133 94 202 116 666 3737 

11 Serg. Maj Stef Zwarts 27.11.1969 RNLMC 68 60 90 192 83 493 3737 

12 trs Mario Ferrio 07.09.1965 ANGET  Milano 134 142 99 196 228 799 3134 

12 trs Andrea Negroni 31.10.1989 ANGET  Milano 38 74 133 139 222 606 3134 

12 trs Riccardo Moscatelli 21.06.1969 ANGET  Milano 76 105 82 148 180 591 3134 

12 artigliere Fabio Zuccotti 30.10.1971 ANGET  Milano 125 128 16 205 98 572 3134 

12 trs Alberto Bellatorre 09.08.1960 ANGET  Milano 89 74 9 196 198 566 3134 

 

 

 

 



 

                                                                 Assupentathlon 2017 -  Classifica Tiro  Facoltativo SR K 31 

Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Stage  SR K31 

1 sdt Luca Hofer 09.07.1993 Assu  Lugano 50 

2 STV Massimo Bongiorni 17.11.1960 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 49 

3 sdt Romano Luiselli 29.04.1972 Assu Bellinzona 47 

4 sgt Werner Walser 10.05.1958 Assu  Lugano 46 

5 Fante Luigi  Carbone 27.03.1971 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 46 

6 Ass. Matteo Pontiggia 05.02.1976 P.L. Saronno/ Erba 46 

7 HptFw Yannick Berta 16.09.1989 UOV  Müsingen 46 

8 Ten. Matteo Ricotti 05.08.1958 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 45 

9 Cle M. Luigi  Aguzzi 26.07.1961 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 45 

10 C.M Marco Gilardi 01.02.1967 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 45 

11 S.Ten Giulio Camanzi 23.04.1971 UNUCI  Lugo 45 

12 sgt Fabian Fenaroli 30.04.1986 Assu  Lugano 45 

13 sdt Ronald Jucker 05.09.1955 Assu Bellinzona 44 

14 Par. Alessandro Mattone 10.02.1963 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 44 

15 Trs. Giorgio  Luigi Ferrario 24.09.1967 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 44 

16 Ten. Alessandro Guirreri  03.07.1972 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 44 

17 Ten Roberto Marzari 15.06.1974 UNUCI  Lugo 44 

18 Cap Albert Walser 27.08.1993 Assu  Lugano 44 

 19 M.llo l.t Leone Raimondi 20.08.1960 A.N.P.d'I Milano 43 

20 Alpino Guido Confortola 11.11.1960 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 43 

21 Aviere Umberto Peterlini 22.01.1969 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 43 

22 Sdt Urs Walther 23.04.1954 UOV  Müsingen 41 

23  C.le M Flavio  Caggio  16.08.1962 ANArtl  Valtellina 41 

24 C.le Fabio Sartorio 09.12.1962 ANArtl  Valtellina 41 

25 Ten. Stefano Rotondi 18.08.1966 UNUCI  Lugo 40 

26 Alpino Salvatore Tambaro 24.10.1965 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 39 

27 Ten. Andrea  Andreossi 14.11.1965 ANArtl  Valtellina 39 

28 sig. Gianlorenzo Sini 11.08.1957 UNUCI  Ostia 38 

29 Par. Flavio Atzeni 07.07.1963 A.N.P.d'I  Novara 37 

30 sgt Carlo Crivelli 03.08.1965 Assu  Lugano 37 



31 Gfr Rolf Gurtner 13.11.1968 UOV  Müsingen 37 

32 Gfr Lars Schmid 06.05.1988 UOV  Müsingen 37 

33 Sig. Simone Galliena 03.07.1993 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 37 

34 Sold. Fabrizio Galliena 03.07.1963 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 36 

35 Aut. Roberto Mori 07.03.1963 ANArtl  Valtellina 36 

36 Cap. Luca Lucci 18.07.1965 UNUCI  Lugo 35 

37 Ten. Pietro Guidi 14.10.1968 UNUCI  Lugo 35 

38 Ten. Stefano Bolognesi 07.04.1967 UNUCI  Melegnano 34 

39 Brig. Gabriele Alessi 11.08.1957 U.N.S.I Prato 34 

40 Serg. Davide Montani 04.05.1961 A.N.P.d'I Milano 32 

41 Ten. Roberto Pertile 07.07.1965 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 31 

42 sig. Leonid Sereda 21.08.1956 UNUCI  Ostia 30 

43 Sold. Dario Formenti 11.04.1980 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 30 

44 C.M Daniele Passamonti 03.10.1961 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 29 

45 C.M Marco Vrittone 22.10.1961 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 29 

46 Ndp Philipp Bucher 13.12.1979 UOV  Müsingen 29 

47 sgt c Gregory Lo Cicero 14.02.1990 Assu  Lugano 29 

48 Ten. Augusto Allegrini 16.08.1959 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 28 

49 C.le M Claudio Martinotti 06.06.1961 A.N.P.d'I Milano 28 

50 S.Ten Milthiades Potts 15.11.1969 UNUCI  Milano 28 

51 C.M Carlo Rusconi 04.04.1957 A.N.P.d'I Lecco 26 

52 1°Aviere Lorenzo Prandina 11.12.1962 A.N.P.d'I Milano 24 

53 C.le Fabrizio Sabatini 25.05.1973 ANA Lecco 20 

54 C.le Alberto Franchi 25.11.1972 U.N.S.I Prato 19 

55 Cle M. Giuseppe Gallo 03.10.1965 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 15 

56 Ten. Marco Alderisio 21.07.1967 UNUCI  Melegnano 15 

57 C.le M. Alessandro Callai 06.03.1964 U.N.S.I Prato 13 

58 Fante Christian Floris 24.11.1973 IdNA - ANMI  Sondrio 12 

59 Ten. Liano Lattanzi 17.11.1971 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 11 

60 1° Cap  Elio Pedica 20.02.1957 UNUCI  Milano 9 

61 Ten. Alberto Macchi 28.02.1949 UNUCI Gallarate/Ares 6 

62 Cap Claudio Bianchi 31.07.1953 ANA Lecco 3 

63 Ten Giuseppe Amodeo 09.11.1960 UNUCI Melegnano 3 

63 Ten. Marco Sterlicchi 22.08.1966 UNUCI Melegnano 1 

 

 


